
Pos. Name Elo FED PTS M.B Bus Vit. Sum Elo+/-

1 Fernando Gonçalves 2165 POR 4,5 13,5 16,5 4 7314 8 8,41 + 20 = 28,41 p

2 Manuel Cardoso 2007 POR 4,5 12,5 14 4 7335 18 8,41 + 19 = 27,41

3 Luís Carvalho 2008 POR 4 14 17 3 7225 3 7,476 + 18 = 25,476

4 Sérgio Bonifácio 1871 POR 4 14 16,5 4 7158 17 7,476 + 17 = 24,476

5 Luís Miguel 1877 POR 4 11,5 13,5 4 7221 18 7,476 + 16 = 23,476

6 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 1818 POR 3,5 13,5 15,5 3 7261 15 6,541 + 15 = 21.541

7 António Estrela 1781 POR 3,5 13,5 15 3 6668 6 6,541 + 14 = 20,541

8 Jose Carlos Anjos 2128 POR 3,5 13 15 3 7104 -15 6,541 + 13 =  19,541

9 Arlindo Roda 1710 POR 3,5 12 14 2 7515 31 6,541 + 12 = 18,541

10 José Dias Pereira 1655 POR 3 13,5 16 2 7676 43 5,607 + 11 = 16,607

11 Camilo Silva 1702 POR 3 13,5 14,5 3 7491 23 5,607 + 10 = 15,607

12 Ricardo Araújo 1317 POR 3 13 15 2 7701 65 5,607 + 9 = 14,607

13 João Oliveira 1698 POR 3 12,5 14,5 2 7290 16 5,607 + 8 = 13,607

14 Justino Miguel 1809 POR 3 12,5 14 2 7104 0 5,607 + 7 = 12,607

15 José Melo 1658 POR 3 12 12,5 2 7119 13 5,607 + 6 = 11,607

16 Medalha Da Silva 1949 POR 3 11,5 13,5 1 6633 -33 5,607 + 5 = 10,607

17 Perfeito Aguiar 1952 POR 3 11 12,5 2 6746 -29 5,607 + 4 = 9,607

18 Nélson Monteiro 1778 POR 3 10,5 12 2 6369 -16 5,607 + 3 = 8,607

19 Abílio Pereira 1454 POR 3 10,5 11,5 3 6666 28 5,607 + 2 = 7,607

20 Fernando Beça 1550 POR 3 10 12 2 6713 17 5,607 + 1 = 6,607

21 Fernando Varela 1646 POR 3 9,5 10,5 3 6489 -1 5,607 + 1 = 6,607

22 Amadeu Neves 1984 POR 2,5 13 15,5 1 7175 -34 4,672 + 1 = 5,672

23 Serafim Soares 874 POR 2,5 12 14,5 2 7282 53 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

24 Manuel Sá 1371 POR 2,5 12 14 2 6947 32 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

25 António Russo 1698 POR 2,5 12 13 2 6872 -9 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

26 Manuel Madureira 1668 POR 2,5 12 12,5 2 6534 -8 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

27 Delfim Alves 1801 POR 2,5 12 12,5 2 6403 -32 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

28 José Ramalho 1698 POR 2,5 11 12,5 2 6614 -14 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

29 Joaquim Faustino 1660 POR 2,5 10,5 11,5 1 6021 -29 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

30 Carlos Bastos 1672 POR 2,5 9,5 10,5 2 6047 -22 4,672 + 1 = 5,673

31 Luís Leite 1890 POR 2,5 9 10,5 1 6790 -33 4,672

32 Alcides Ferreira 1701 POR 2,5 8,5 8,5 2 5796 -36 4,672

33 Vítor Figueiredo 1420 POR 2 12 12,5 2 6703 3 3,738

34 Fernando Castro 1475 POR 2 11,5 12 1 7630 15 3,738

35 Manuel Cunha 1758 POR 2 11 11 2 6088 -45 3,738

36 José Carlos Silva 1378 POR 2 10 10,5 2 6758 -6 3,738

37 José Santos 1307 POR 2 10 10,5 2 6402 10 3,738

38 Joaquim Serralva 1225 POR 2 9,5 9,5 2 6012 18 3,738

39 Deodato Eduardo 1218 POR 2 8 8 2 5916 13 3,738

40 Manuel Ferreira 1265 POR 1,5 11 12,5 1 6852 25 2,803

41 Fernando Gomes 1537 POR 1,5 10 11,5 1 6805 -17 2,803

42 António Augusto 1614 POR 1,5 10 10 1 6514 -35 2,803

43 José Olmes 1294 POR 1,5 9,5 10,5 0 5008 -13 2,803

44 Celestino Sacramento 1135 POR 1,5 8,5 9,5 1 6159 -9 2,803

45 Manuel Reis 1236 POR 1 10,5 12 1 6412 0 1,869

46 João Gandra 874 POR 1 9 10,5 0 4704 -8 1,869

47 Laurindo Moreira 850 POR 1 8,5 10,5 0 5034 -8 1,869

48 Vítor Lino Oliveira 1525 POR 0 9 10 0 3327 0

XV Torneio do Vai Avante - São Pedro da Cova

Nível - Taxa de Indexação - 1,869
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



49 Artur Sousa 1310 POR 0 8,5 10 0 9298 -39 0

1 Vai Avante - SP Cova 14,5 48,5 57,5 12 27931

1 Fernando, Gonçalves 4,5 13,5 16,5 4 7314

2 Sérgio, Bonifácio 4 14 16,5 4 7158

3 Perfeito, Aguiar 3 11 12,5 2 6746

4 Fernando, Beça 3 10 12 2 6713

5 Manuel, Cunha 2 11 11 2 6088

2 CCD S. João Madeira 13,5 51,5 59 10 28875

1 Manuel, Cardoso 4,5 12,5 14 4 7335

2 Joaquim, Silva (pardal) 3,5 13,5 15,5 3 7261

3 Justino, Miguel 3 12,5 14 2 7104

4 Amadeu, Neves 2,5 13 15,5 1 7175

5 Delfim, Alves 2,5 12 12,5 2 6403

3 Capricho Setubalense 13 49,5 57,5 8 28245

1 Luís, Carvalho 4 14 17 3 7225

2 Arlindo, Roda 3,5 12 14 2 7515

3 Medalha, Da Silva 3 11,5 13,5 1 6633

4 António, Russo 2,5 12 13 2 6872

5 Deodato, Eduardo 2 8 8 2 5916

4 Casa Povo Vizela 12,5 40,5 46 11 27166

1 Luís, Miguel 4 11,5 13,5 4 7221

2 Abílio, Pereira 3 10,5 11,5 3 6666

3 Fernando, Varela 3 9,5 10,5 3 6489

4 Luís, Leite 2,5 9 10,5 1 6790

5 Alcides, Ferreira 2,5 8,5 8,5 2 5796

5 Ginásio Clube Vilacondense12 51 56,5 10 28419

1 Jose, Carlos Anjos 3,5 13 15 3 7104

2 Camilo, Silva 3 13,5 14,5 3 7491

3 João, Oliveira 3 12,5 14,5 2 7290

4 Manuel, Madureira 2,5 12 12,5 2 6534

5 Vítor, Lino Oliveira 0 9 10 0 3327

6 CIC Lobão 10,5 45,5 49,5 7 26828

1 José, Dias Pereira 3 13,5 16 2 7676

2 José, Melo 3 12 12,5 2 7119

3 Joaquim, Faustino 2,5 10,5 11,5 1 6021

4 Joaquim, Serralva 2 9,5 9,5 2 6012

7 Café Cruzeiro Fajões 9 43 47 7 26034

1 António, Estrela 3,5 13,5 15 3 6668

2 Carlos, Bastos 2,5 9,5 10,5 2 6047

3 Fernando, Gomes 1,5 10 11,5 1 6805

4 António, Augusto 1,5 10 10 1 6514

8 Casa Povo Lousado 8 42,5 46 6 25083

1 José, Ramalho 2,5 11 12,5 2 6614

2 Vítor, Figueiredo 2 12 12,5 2 6703

3 José, Carlos Silva 2 10 10,5 2 6758

4 José, Olmes 1,5 9,5 10,5 0 5008

5 Manuel, Reis 1 10,5 12 1 6412

19,624 + 1 = 20,624

16,821

14,952

Classificação por Equipas Pontuação Ranking Nacional

27,1 + 6 = 33,1 p

25,231 + 5 = 30,231

24,297 + 4 = 28,297

23,362 + 3 = 26,362

22,428 + 2 = 24,428


